The City Manager is hereby authorized to enter a contract,

6 Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption

City Clerk

1 gas filters and associated parts as may be required by the City for a period of two (2) years

2 in an annual amount not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000). The

3 parties may, by mutual agreement, extend the term for one (1) additional one (1) year

4 period. If the sole source status of Tri-Pacific Supply, Inc. changes, City shall publicly bid

5 instead of extending the contract.

7 by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.